
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Diving Skills

20 January 2024

Spectrum

Guildford

Amersham Swimming Club

Women
Ava Rogers (2015) Charlotte Buthee (2014) Clementine Webster (2014) 
Lara Howarth (2012) Mae Jones (2011) Poppy Haley (2011) 
Sophie Martin (2010) Tamara Ollivier (2014) 

Men
Benjamin Davis (2014) Oliver Mills (2014) 

Team: 10

Havering Cormorants DC

Women
Abbey Philpott (2011) Aislinn Dyer (2011) Amy Cornwell (2007) 
Connie Philpott (2007) Elwen Nash (2012) Evelyn Collinson (2013) 
Freya Swaisland (2011) Louisa Sullivan (2011) Poppy Coxon (2013) 
Rosie Philpott (2013) Sienna Grover Thompson

(2013) 

Men
Andrei Luiuz (2012) 

Team: 12

Luton Diving Club

Women
Scarlett Mason (2013) Seraphine Lee (2015) 

Men
Benjamin Fennemore (2012) Finley Brown (2012) Lucas Grisaffi (2013) 

Team: 5
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Maidstone Diving Team

Women
Bel Philpot (2015) Caitlin Baker (2007) Emma Mills (2009) 
Hayley Williams (2014) Izzy Smith (2013) Lola Cotta (2011) 
Lottie Kober (2014) Lucy Cox (2011) Megan Baker (2010) 
Megan Wood (2009) Nerisa Kartheepan (2010) Talia Bradford (2012) 

Men
Ben Banks (2016) Danil Vasylyev (2010) Dylan Valentine (2016) 
Harry Thurlow (2012) Hayden Bleach (2009) Jack Banks (2013) 
Krish Kartheepan (2013) 

Team: 19

Star Diving Club Guildford

Women
Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) Ava Buckell (2007) Elodie Ladds (2013) 
Emily McKeown (2012) Jamie Simons (2011) Katarina Price (2010) 
Lucia Chowne (2012) Lucy Freeman (2015) Mable Welvaert (2009) 
Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) Riley Edelson (2009) Willa Calvert (2011) 

Men
Barnabas Quin (2014) Eddison Clarke (2010) James Barnes (2008) 
Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) Oliver Halliday (2011) Seth Hopkins (2008) 

Team: 18

Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

Women
Amy Schipper (2007) Beatrice Abbott (2013) Beatrice Coleman (2009) 
Ella Klaustrup (2011) Ella Millburn (2012) Emilia Ng (2013) 
Imogen Walpole (2015) Jessica Sheliker (2011) Lilianna Ramos (2014) 
Megumi MacDonald (2011) Mimi Marshal (2010) Nyam Macrae-Aldous (2012) 
Polly Singer (2008) Poppy Marchant (2009) Rosmaria Formicone (2014) 
Sophia Sharp (2012) Suzanna Ng (2007) Tayla Galliard (2011) 
Teresa Formicone (2011) Tilly Demain (2013) 

Men
Eddie Blunt (2009) Joseph Oates (2013) Sam Fassinidge (2010) 
Theo Pollard (2015) 

Team: 24

Total divers: 88
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Timetable 
 

Session Event(s) Training Competition 

1 E Girls, D Girls 15.00 – 15.25 15.30 – 16.30 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

2 E Boys, D Boys, C Boys 16.30 – 16.50 16.55 – 17.40 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

3 C Girls 17.40 – 18.05 18.10 – 19.20 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

4 B Girls, B Boys, A Girls, A Boys 19.20 – 19.45 19.50 – 21.00 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B (14/15 years) 

Group A (16/18 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2024 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. V-sit hold (5 seconds) Poolside mat 1.0 111B 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B, A) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

 

Entry criteria 

Divers are ineligible if they have competed at the National Skills Finals, 

Swim England Talent Games or beyond. 



Surrey County ASA Diving Skills
Spectrum

20 January 2024

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries
Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Girls (8/9)

1 Seraphine Lee (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
2 Ava Rogers (guest) 2015 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Imogen Walpole (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
4 Lucy Freeman 2015 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Bel Philpot (guest) 2015 Maidstone Diving Team

D - Girls (10/11)

1 Rosmaria Formicone (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Lilianna Ramos (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
3 Lottie Kober (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
4 Hayley Williams (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
5 Emilia Ng (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
6 Poppy Coxon (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
7 Evelyn Collinson (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
8 Tamara Ollivier (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
9 Rosie Philpott (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC

10 Beatrice Abbott (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
11 Sienna Grover Thompson (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
12 Charlotte Buthee (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
13 Tilly Demain (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
14 Elodie Ladds 2013 Star Diving Club Guildford
15 Izzy Smith (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
16 Scarlett Mason (guest) 2013 Luton Diving Club
17 Clementine Webster (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club

E - Boys (8/9)

1 Dylan Valentine (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Ben Banks (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Theo Pollard (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

D - Boys (10/11)

1 Jack Banks (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Barnabas Quin 2014 Star Diving Club Guildford
3 Lucas Grisaffi (guest) 2013 Luton Diving Club
4 Krish Kartheepan (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
5 Oliver Mills (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
6 Benjamin Davis (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
7 Oliver Blandford-Gange 2013 Star Diving Club Guildford
8 Joseph Oates (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

C - Boys (12/13)

1 Oliver Halliday 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Harry Thurlow (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Andrei Luiuz (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC
4 Finley Brown (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club
5 Benjamin Fennemore (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club

C - Girls (12/13)

1 Lola Cotta (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Freya Swaisland (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
3 Mae Jones (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
4 Jamie Simons 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Talia Bradford (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
6 Lucy Cox (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
7 Elwen Nash (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC
8 Lara Howarth (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
9 Lucia Chowne 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford

10 Louisa Sullivan (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
11 Poppy Haley (guest) 2011 Amersham Swimming Club
12 Megumi MacDonald (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
13 Ella Klaustrup (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
14 Teresa Formicone (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
15 Nyam Macrae-Aldous (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
16 Sophia Sharp (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
17 Ella Millburn (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
18 Willa Calvert 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
19 Jessica Sheliker (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
20 Abbey Philpott (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
21 Martha Abel-Mackay 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
22 Emily McKeown 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford
23 Aislinn Dyer (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
24 Tayla Galliard (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

B - Girls (14/15)

1 Amy-Jules Matthiessen 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Poppy Marchant (guest) 2009 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
3 Beatrice Coleman (guest) 2009 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
4 Sophie Martin (guest) 2010 Amersham Swimming Club
5 Megan Baker (guest) 2010 Maidstone Diving Team
6 Nerisa Kartheepan (guest) 2010 Maidstone Diving Team
7 Mimi Marshal (guest) 2010 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
8 Megan Wood (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team
9 Riley Edelson 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford

10 Katarina Price 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
11 Mable Welvaert 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
12 Emma Mills (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team

B - Boys (14/15)

1 Eddie Blunt (guest) 2009 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Hayden Bleach (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Danil Vasylyev (guest) 2010 Maidstone Diving Team
4 Sam Fassinidge (guest) 2010 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
5 Eddison Clarke 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford

A - Girls (16/18)

1 Connie Philpott (guest) 2007 Havering Cormorants DC
2 Suzanna Ng (guest) 2007 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
3 Polly Singer (guest) 2008 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
4 Amy Schipper (guest) 2007 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
5 Caitlin Baker (guest) 2007 Maidstone Diving Team
6 Amy Cornwell (guest) 2007 Havering Cormorants DC
7 Ava Buckell 2007 Star Diving Club Guildford

A - Boys (16/18)

1 James Barnes 2008 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Seth Hopkins 2008 Star Diving Club Guildford
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